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Village of Lemont

418 Main Street ¢ Lemont, Illinois 60439

VILLAGE BOARD MEETING
SEPTEMBER 12, 2011 - 7:00 P.M.
AGENDA
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
RoLL CALL
CONSENT AGENDA  (RC)
A. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
B. APPROVAL OF DISBURSEMENTS

C. ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 725 ESTABLISHING A PAY PLAN AND
SCHEDULE OF AUTHORIZED POSITIONS
(ADMINISTRATION)(REAVES)(WEHMEIER/SCHAFER)

MAYOR’S REPORT

A. PROCLAMATION FOR CONSTITUTION WEEK (VV)
B. AUDIENCE PARTICIPATION

CLERK’'S REPORT

A. CORRESPONDENCE

B. ORDINANCES

1. ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF REAL PROPERTY AT
10900 ARCHER AVENUE, LEMONT, IL
(ADMINISTRATION)(REAVES)(WEHMEIER)

2. ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF REAL PROPERTY AT
10997 ARCHER AVENUE, LEMONT, IL
(ADMINISTRATION)(REAVES)(WEHMEIER)

C. RESOLUTIONS

1. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING 2010 MOTOR FUEL TAX (MFT) MAINTENANCE
PROGRAM MFT DOCUMENTATION (SUPPLEMENTAL)
(ADMIN/PUBLIC WORKS)(REAVES/BLATZER)(WEHMEIER/SCHAFER/PUKULA)



VI.

VII.

VIII.

XI.

XII.

XIII.

XIV.

XV.

XVI.

2. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BRIDGE INSPECTIONS
STEPHEN ST @ 1&M CANAL / OLD STEPHEN ST @ DESPLAINS RIVER /
ED BOSSERT DR @ I&M CANAL / DERBY ROAD @ PINE NEEDLES DRIVE
(ADMIN/PUBLIC WORKS)(REAVES/BLATZER)(WEHMEIER/SCHAFER/PUKULA)

VILLAGE ATTORNEY REPORT

VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR REPORT

BOARD REPORTS

STAFF REPORTS

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

MOTION FOR EXECUTIVE SESSION TO Discuss LAND  (RC)

MOTION FOR EXECUTIVE SESSION TO DISCUSS THREATENED/PENDING LITIGATION
(RC)

MOTION FOR EXECUTIVE SESSION TO Discuss PERSONNEL  (RC)
ACTION ON CLOSED SESSION ITEMS

MOTION TO ADJOURN (RC)



MINUTES

VILLAGE BOARD MEETING
August 22, 2011

The regular meeting of the Lemont Village Board was held on Monday, August 22, 2011 at 7:00
p.m., President Brian Reaves presiding. Roll call: Blatzer, Chialdikas, Miklos, Stapleton, Sniegowski,
Virgilio; present.

III. CONSENT AGENDA
Motion by Sniegowski, seconded by Blatzer, to approve the following items on the consent agenda
by omnibus vote: :

A. Minutes
B. Approval of Disbursements R
1. Payment to Swallow Construction for Contractor Services was added to the
disbursements at the meeting.
C. Ordinance O-51-11 - Ordinance Authorizing Sale, Donation and/or Disposal of Surplus
Property. . _
1. One additional vehicle was added to the Ordinance:
VIN 1D4HB38N75F619603.
Roll call: Miklos, Snicgowski, Stapleton, Blatzer, Virgilio, Blatzer, Chialdikas; ayes. Motion passed.

V. MAYOR’S REPORT
Motion and second by the Board of Trustees to approve a Proclamation for the retirement of the
Executive Assistant. Voice vote: _6 ayes. Motion passed.

AUDIENCE PARTICIPATION - AGENDA ITEMS

V. CLERK’S REPORT

ORDINANCES

Ordinance 0-52-11 - Ordinance Designating School Zones. Motion by Chialdikas, secd'nded by
Miklos to adopt said ordinance. Roll call: Miklos, Stapleton, Sniegowski, Virgilio, Blatzer,
Chialdikas; ayes. Motion passed.

Ordinance O-53-11 - Ordinance Granting a Variation to Allow Encroachmentinto a Required
Setback at 1229 Country Lane. Motion by Stapleton, seconded by Chialdikas, to adopt said
ordinance. Roll call: Miklos, Sniegowski, Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer, Chialdikas; ayes. Motion
passed.

Ordinance 0-54-11 - Ordinance Granting a Variation to Allow a Swimming Pool to be Located
in a Side Yard for Property at 1026 Walter Street. Motion by Miklos, seconded by Chialdikas,
to adopt said ordinance. Roll call: Miklos, Sniegowski, Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer, Chialdikas;
ayes. Motion passed.

Ordinance 0-55-11 - Ordinance Approving a Facade Grant for 114 Stephen Street. Motion
by Blatzer, seconded by Miklos, to adopt said ordinance. Roll call: Miklos, Sniegowski, Stapleton,
Virgilio, Blatzer, Chialdikas; ayes. Moti(_)n_ passed.



VL

VIIL

Ordinance O-56-11 - Ordinance Approving a Facade Grant for 110 Stephen Street. Motion
by Stapleton, seconded by Blatzer, to adopt said ordinance. Roll call: Miklos, Sniegowski, Stapleton,
Virgilio, Blatzer, Chialdikas; ayes. Motion passed.

Ordinance 0-57-11 - Ordinance Authorizing a Facade Grant for 218-220 Main Street. Motion
by Chialdikas, seconded by Blatzer, to adopt said Ordinance. Roll call: Miklos, Sniegowski,
Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer, Chialdikas; ayes. Motion passed.

RESOLUTIONS

Resolution R-61-11 - Resolution Authorizing Intergovernmental Agreement with Lemont High
School District 210 for School Liaison Officer. Motion by Miklos, seconded by Chialdikas, to
adopt said Resolution. Roll call: Miklos, Sniegowski, Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer, Chialdikas; ayes.
Motion passed.

Resolution R-62-11 - Resolution Authorizing Award of Contract for LED Lighting for Parking
Garage. Motion by Blatzer, seconded by Miklos, to adopt said resolution. Roll call: Miklos,
Sniegowski, Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer, Chialdikas; ayes. Motion passed.

Resolution R-63-11 - Resolution Authorizing Award of Contract for 2011 Sanitary Sewer
Evaluation Study. Motion by Blatzer, seconded by Miklos, to adopt said resolution. Roll call:
Miklos, Sniegowski, Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer, Chialdikas; ayes. Motion passed.

Resolution R-64-11 - Resolution Authoriiing Award of Contract for 2011 Sanitary Sewer
Cleaning and Televising. Motion by Blatzer, seconded by Miklos, to adopt said resolution. Roll
call: Miklos, Sniegowski, Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer, Chialdikas; ayes. Motion passed.

VILLAGE ATTORNEY REPORT
Village Attorney Dan Blondin discussed House Bill 268 concerning non-home rule municipalities.

VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR REPORT
Ben Wehmeier announced that the New Avenue water main replacement project will be affecting

New Avenue, [llinois Street and Main Street over the next few weeks. The Illinois Street ramp from New
Avenue to State Street will be closed for approximately 1 week for an IDOT road repair beginning September
17. The State Street water main transfer will affect traffic on State Street between Wend and Peiffer
beginning August 27. The Village has been notified that IDOT will be resurfacing State Street from 127"
Street to the Will County line, but no date has been announced for start of the project.

VIIL

IX.

X.

XI.

BOARD REPORTS
STAFF REPORTS
UNFINISHED BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS
Mayor Reaves announced that 2 LEMA volunteers have applied. Motion by Blatzer, seconded by

Miklos, to approve the appointment of Damian Greb and Matthew Campbell to Lemont Emergency
Management Agency. Voice vote: _6_ayes. Motion passed.

XIL

EXECUTIVE SESSION



XIII. ACTION ON CLOSED SESSION ITEMS

There being no further business, a motion was made by Blatzer, seconded by Stapleton, to adjourn
the meeting at 7:41 p.m. Voice vote: _6 ayes. Motion passed.



SYS DATE:09/07/11“ VILLAGE OF LEMONT SYS TIME:13:01
A/ P WARRANT LIST [Nwl]
REGISTER # 376
DATE: 09/12/11 Monday September 12,2011 PAGE 1
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST

01 ACCURINT 77.50

20110831 10-20-60110 SEARCHES 77.50
01 ADAMSKI, MICHAEL , 48.50

11-08-22 75-00-20005 REFUND 48.50
01 ALLTIANCE FOR INNCVATION 1825.00

AFI19438311 10-05-52200 MEMBERSHIP 1825.00
01 ALLYN CORP PLUMBING 250.00

5195 10-35-57500 FLOOR DRAIN 250.00
01 AMAUDIT 561.84

362 10-15-53000 CONTINGENCY PMT 30.39

362 10-90-53300 CONTINGENCY PMT 466.17

362 22-05-54400 CONTINGENCY PMT 65.28
01 AT&T 744 .13

11/08-0448 22-10-54150 CHESTNUT XING 39.25

11/08-0459 22-10-54150 OAKTREE 43.79

11/08-0958 10-90-53900 PHONES 133.14

11/08-1230 22-10-54150 EAGLE RIDGE 40.66

11/08-1468 10-90-53900 INTERNET 75.78

11/08-1596 10-90-53900 PHONES 85.98

11/08-1528 10-90-53900 PHONES 73.39

11/08-1609 22-10-54150 TARGET/KOHLS 45.58

11/08-1739 22-05-54400 WELL #6 86.53

11/08-2474 10-90-53900 PHONES 120.03
01 AVALON PETROLEUM COMPANY 14530.95

007321 10-17-61500 FUEL 2974.96

451880 10-17-61500 FUEL 3867.59

451881 10-17-61500 FUEL 3970.00

451882 10-17-61500 FUEL 3718.40
01 A&wW AUTO, TRUCK & TRAILER 13278.00

31122 10-15-70200 TRAILER 11333.00

31123 10-15-70200 TRATILER 1945.00
01 AWARD EMBLEM 63.60

367402 10-20-52500 AWARDS 63.60
01 ATR 1 WIRELESS 169.93

AIR10INZR46 10-90-53300 ATTACHMENTS 42 .48

AIR10INZROS 10-90-53900 ATTACHMENTS 63.73

AIR10IN3332 10~90-53900 CHARGER 42 .48

AIR10IN3381 10-90-53900 PHONES 21.24
01 AZAVAR 809.19

8545 45-00-56600 CONTINGENCY PMT 809.19
0], BRANDT CELLARS INTERNATIONAL I 144.00

2018041 10-00-29023 DOOR PRIZES 144.00
01 BLACK DIRT INC 70.00

14466 10-15-60900 SUPPLIES 70.00
01 BATTERY SERVICE CORPORATION 102.86

213428 10-17-61100 PARTS 102.86



5YS DATE:09/07/11.- VILLAGE OF LEMONT SYS TIME:13:01

A/P WARRANT LIST ENwl]
REGISTER # 376
DATE: 09/12/11 Monday September 12,2011 PAGE 2
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV NO G/1l. NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
01 CALL ONE 911.31
11/08-7801 10-90-53900 PHONES 911.31
0l CAR REFLECTIONS 300.00
11-08-29 10-20-57000 STRIPING 300.00
01 COMCAST CABLE 69.33
11-08-22 10-90-53900 INTERNET 69.33
01 CONCRETE CLINIC 194.82
198310 10-15-60900 CONCRETE 194 .82
01 CCP INDUSTRIES INC 530.46
INODO741930 10-15-60100 SUPPLIES 361.15
INOQ745174 10-15-60900 SUPPLIES 109.28
INOQ745884 10-15-61400 MENS JEANS 60.03
01 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC 1080.25
ZLD3400 80-00-70100 COMPUTERS 1080.25
01 COMED 6297.78
11/08-0007 10-15-53000 STREET LIGHTS 83.46
11/08-0229 10-15-53000 STREET LIGHTING 20.66
11/08-2027 10-15-53000 STREET LIGHTING 4444.72
11/08-6066 10-15-53000 STREET LIGHTS 1748.94
OLCES 500.40
rROM/014821 40-00-60900 LIGHT PARTS 250.20
ROM/014844 40-00-60900 LIGHT PARTS 250.20
01 CHASE 5877.40
11-09-01 90-00-52100 POL PENSION 1500.00
11-09-01 10-10-52100 IML CONF 120.00
11-09-01 10-10-52450 RECORDING 6.00
11-09-01 10-05-52100 EA RECEPTION 669.28
11-09-01 10-40~52100 PZC BOOKS 106.28
11-09-01 10-90-60601 EMMA 24.00
11-09-01 10-17-61100 PARTS 173.61
11-09-01 10-90~52250 BANK CHARGES 16.52
11-09-01 10~-20-60100 SUPPLIES 90.20
11-09-01 10~-20-60600 DOG FOOD 58.78
11-09-01 10-20-60701 KNK 1232.21
11-09-01 10-20-52100 COFFEE 11.24
11-09-01 10-20-52100 PIZZA 51.98
11-09-01 10-20-60601 REFLECTIVE HORSES 996.23
11-09-01 10-20-60701 CAR SHOW 28.00
11-09-01 10-20-60701 PIZZA 177.09
11-09-01 10-20-60110 CANNON 615.98
01 CHICAGO INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS 110.22
10023394 10-17-61100 PARTS 110.22
01 CASE LOTS INC 553.50
034098 10-35-61015 SUPPLIES 553.50
01 CURRIE MOTORS 19828.08
11-08-31 10-20-70300 CHEVY TAHOE 19828.08




SYS DATE:09/07/11° VILLAGE OF LEMONT SYS TIME:13:0L

A/ P WARRANT LIST [NW1]
REGISTER # 376
DATE: 09/12/11 Monday September 12,2011 PAGE
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTICN DIST
01 CORRPRO CD 11750.00
JI192686 25-00-568200 CATHODIC PROTECTI 11750.00
01 CAREY C COSENTINO, PC 1500.00
11-09-12 10-90-56430 LEGAL PROSECUTION 1500.00
01 CROSS POINTS SALES INC 585.00
10901 10-35-57500 ALARM MONITORING 585.00
(01 CHIEF SUPPLY CORPORATION 315.64
417162 10-20-61400 UNIFORM SUPPLIES 61.68
418446 10-20-61400 SHOES 115.68
4204388 10-20-61400 VESTS 138.28
01 CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE 3250.00
11-08-08 45-20-517300 LAND ACQUISITION 3250.00
01 CIRCLE TRACTOR 282.75
16178 10-17-61100 PARTS 254,95
220095 10-17-61100 PARTS 27 .80
01 DALIPI, NEXHMI ' 48,00
11-06-22 10-00-20001 REFUND 48.00
01 DARCY, MARCIA M 32.00
11-06-07 10-00-20001 REFUND 32.00
01 DAVIS, CRAIG 9.00
11-07-06 10-00-20001 REFUND 9.00
01 D CONSTRUCTION CO 52007.17
10452-2 25-00-575200 STEPHEN ST 52007.17
01 DON MORRIS ARCHITECTS PC 2450.00
07-INSP. 10-25-56550 BLDG INSPECTIONS 500.00
08.INSP. 10-25-56400 PLAN REVIEWS 885.00
08.INSP. 10-25-56550 BLDG INSPECTIONS 1000.00
11-07-31 10-25-56400 PLAN REVIEW 65.00
01 DUSTCATCHERS 150.88
21136 106-35-57515 FLOOR MATS 76.15
22003 10-35-57500 FLOOR MATS 74.73
01 DZIUBEK, THEODORE 48.00
11-07-12 10-00-20001 REFUND 48.00
01 ENVIRO-TEST INC. 224.00
11-128495 22-05-56700 WATER SAMPLES 224.00
01 FEJEDELEM & SONS INC 19000.00
11-08-29 17-00-70700 MAIN ST PILLAR RE 19000.00
01 FLEETPRIDE 459,87
42313563 10-17-61100 SUPPLIES 413,75
43412384 10-17-61100 PARTS 46.12
01 FRANK NOVOTNY & ASSOCIATES INC 65128.98
00228-03 10-30-56300 MISC CONSULTING 143.00
02115-38 22-15-54110 NPDES 815.73
02208-03 10-30-56300 ROLLING MEADOWS 71.50
03293-09 10-30-56300 SMITH FARMS 357.50
04150-10 10-30-56300 MEADOW LARK 143.00



SYS DATE:.09/07/11~

VILLAGE OF LEMONT

SYS TIME:13:01

A/JP WARRANT LIST [NW1]
REGISTER # 376
DATE: 09/12/11 Monday September 12,2011 PAGE 4
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
04151-09 10-30-56300 KRYSTYNA CROSS EN 71.50
04263-04 10-30-56300 SINGER LANDING EN 143,00
05382-11 10-30-56300 CONSULTING 500.50
05462-06 10-30-56300 GLEN OAKS CONSULT 311.20
07171-15 45-20-517100 MCCARTHY /WALKER 143.00
09205-04 25-00-570100 KIM/KIP/WATERMN 4948.00
09290-04 25-00-550100 STATE ST WATERMN 180.00
10041-04 17-11-581100 ILLINOIS ST REHAB 1664.50
10332-04 25-00-569100 HOUSTON ST WATERM 7973.50
10344-03 30-11-70700 I&M CANAL LANDSCA 1998.51
10360-04 25-00-567100 STATE/HOUSTON ST 1859.00
10361-04 25-00-568100 HOUSTON TOWER 643.50
10425-02 22-05-56300 WATER 429.00
10428-02 25-00-571100 NEW AVE WATER 972.31
10444-02 25-00-573100 STATE/WARNER 21510.02
10452-02 25-00-575100 STEPHEN ST WATERM 248.34
11043-01 25-00-517100 LOGAN DAM B8268.62
11.043-02 25-00-517100 LOGAN DAM 286.00
11044-01 25-00-574100 KEEPATAW/FREEHAUF 5344 .25
11.059-02 40-00-56300 MFT RESURFACING 4125.00
11081-01 22-10-56300 LONG TERM CONT PL 71.50
11120-02 22-05-56300 WATER 262.50
11133-03 40-00-56300 MFT AUDIT 572.00
11207-01 10-30-56300 COUNTRY LN VARIAT 71.50
11217-01 10-30--56300 ST MATTS COSELL 357.50
11226-01. 10-30-56300 COMPLETE STREETS 572.00
11236-01 10-30-56300 KAHLES PLAN REVIE 71.50
01 FLLEET SAFETY SUPPLY 330.96
53414 10-17-61100 PARTS 296.57
53440 10-17-61100 PARTS 34,39
01 GALUS TOM 125.00
11-09-02 10-20-52100 BAG PIPES 125.00
01 GALVEZ, CARMENCITA 16.00
11-07-12 10-00-20001 REFUND 16.00
01 GANZER, LAWRENCE 32.00
11-06-03 10-00-20001 REFUND 32.00
01 GARCIA, ARTURO. 60.00
11-08-22 10-00-20001 REFUND 60.00
01 GARCIA, PAULETTE 141.05
11-08-30 10-20-60100 SUPPLIES 141.05
01 GEM CONSTRUCTION INC 50.00
11-08-18 10-00-20001 REFUND 50.00
01 GOODING RUBBER COMPANY 10.65
1237265-01 10-17-61100 HOSE 10.65
1. GUARANTEED TECH SERV & CONSULT 3012.50
2009400 80-00-70100 IT SUPPORT 1572.50
2009437 80-00-70100 IT SUPPORT 400.00



SYS DATE:09/07/11° VILLAGE OF LEMONT SYS TIME:13:01

A/ P WARRANT LIST [Nw1]
REGISTER # 376
DATE: 09/12/11 Monday September 12,2011 PAGE 5
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
T 00445 80-00-70100  TT SUPPORT  1040.00
0l HALPER, PEGGY 84,00
0030 10-30-52400 AUG PZC MINUTES 84.00
01 HIGHWAY TECHNOLOGIES 947.50
£5087603-001 40-00-60900 STREET SIGNS 947 .50
01 ILLINOIS G F O A 300.00
11-08-29 10-10-52100 IGFOA CONFERENCE 300.00
01 INKWELL LTD 739.26
§5177 10-20-60100 SUPPLIES 103.96
55239 10-20-60100 SUPPLIES 190.985
55341 10-15-60100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 57.99
55350 10-20-60100 SUPPLIES 272.48
55379 10-25-60100 SUPPLIES 113.88
DlIRrRMA 5553.11
11-08-09 10-90-53200 TRMA DECUCTIBLE 5553.11
01 ILLINOIS STATE POLICE 10,00
11-09-12 10-00-29050 LIQUOR LICENSE 10.00
01 JCM UNIFORMS 134.85
656143 10-20-61400 UNIFORMS 134.85
01 JIMMY JOHNS 785.04 -
11-08-30 22-00-20005 REFUND 785.04
01 JONIKAS, ARIS 26.74
11-07-23 10-20-52600 USB PORT 26.74
01 K-FIVE CONSTRUCTION CORP 7381.86
11059-02¢ 40-00-58150 2011 MFT RESURFAC 6819.47
87436MB 40-00-60900 BLACKTOP 507.89
B87506MB 40-00-60900 BLACKTOP 54.50
01 KOLBRECKI, KAZIMIERZ 48.00
11-06-24 10-00-20001 REFUND 48.00
01 KRESSE, CHARLES o 4,00
11-07-11 10-00-20001 REFUND 4.00
01 KANSAS STATE BANK 43780.34
3342416 22-05-70300 TRUCK PAYMENT 43780.34
01 LAW ENFORCEMENT FOUNDATION OF 110.00
11-09-12 10-20-52100 TRIAD CONF 110,00
01 LINA EMBROIDERY 70.00
11-08-17 10-20-61400 £EMBROIDERY 70.00
01 LIFCO CONSTRUCTION 42441.30
09273-02 25-00-565200 WEST SHORE 42441.30
01 LOBURGIO RICHELLE 73.09
11-08-27 10-05-52100 SUPPLIES 73.09
01 LUDWIG'S INC 44,99
11-07-20 10-20-60600 CANIDAE 44.99
01 LUDWIG, TOM 16,00
11-06-03 10-00-20001 REFUND 16.00
01 MAMA D'S 839.43
11-09-072 10-05-52100 MEETING 839.43



SYS DATE:O9/07/1]_;- VILLAGE OF LEMONT SYS TIME:13:01

A/P WARRANT LIST [NW1]
REGISTER # 376
DATE: 09/12/11 Monday September 12,2011 PAGE 6
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
01 MANCARI'S CHRYSLER JEEP 563.76
382476 10-17-61100 PARTS 316.80
382477 10-17-61100 PARTS 246,96
01 MENARD'S 23.91
23471 10-15-60900 SUPPLIES 8.00
24706 10-15-60900 SUPPLIES 15.91
01 MESEC, ROBERT 16.00
11-06-07 10-00-20001 REFUND 16.00
01 MCKEOWN, FITZGERALD, ZOLLNER, 43,75
8490-016M 10-90-56440 LEGAL 43.75
01l MIROCHA, FRANK 16.00
11-06-11 10-00-20001 REFUND 16.00
01 MORRIS ENGINEERING INC 2210.00
11-02496 10-25-56305 GRADING REVIEWS 2080.00
11-02496 10-25-56310 GRADING INSP 130.00
01 MATRIX BASEMENT SYSTEMS 1000.00
110447 10-00-29050 R-12698 WATERFORD 1000.00
01 NAPA AUTO PARTS 636.39
17739592 10-17-61100 PARTS 636.39
01 NORTH AMERICAN SALT CO 4255.48
70710458 22-05-61050 SOFTENER SALT 2176.13
70715267 22-05-61050 SOFTENER SALT 2079.35
01 NORTH EAST MULTI-REG TRNG 325.00
147546 10-20-52100 RESOURCE SCHOOL 325.00
01 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS 2763.65
180900510-115 10-90-53900 PHONES 2763.65
01 NICOR GAS 140.76
11/08-10005 22-10-54150 CHESTNUT XING 24.41
11/08-2000-8 22-10-54150 KEEPATAW TRAILS 26.57
11/08-8700 22-10-54150 SMITH FARMS 25.67
11/08-9378 22-05-54400 WELL #6 26.42
11/08-9589 22-10-54150 TARGET /KOHLS 37.69
01 NORTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY 90.00
11-09-12 10-10-~52100 ICMA CONF 390.00
01 NICOLET NATURAL SE INC 106.35
165133 10-35-61000 WATER 106.35
01 OCCUPATIONAL HEAILTH CENTERS 250.00
1006279398 10-90-56500 EMPLOYEE TESTING 25.00
1006288267 10-90-56500 EMPLOYEE EXAM 100.00
1006288683 10-90-56500 EMPLOYEE EXAM 25.00
1006304126 10-90-56500 EMPLOYEE EXAM 100.00
01 PITNEY BOWES 636.00
4026308-AU11 10-10-52300 POSTAL RENTAL 636.00
01 PATRICK B MURPHY CO INC 1385.00
19795 22-10-57050 SEWER TELEVISED 1385.00
01 PDC LABORATORIES 495.00
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A/ P WARRANT LIST [Nwl]
REGISTER # 376
bATE: 09/12/11 Monday September 12,2011 PAGE 7
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
6918895 22-05-56700  SAMPLES T 495.00
01 PIZZO AND ASSOCIATES 660.00
10059 10-30-56600 GLEN OQAK CONSULTI 660.00
{1 PORTABLE JOHN INC 282.24
A-172740 10-53-60110 PORTABLE JOHN 188.16
A-173075 10-53-58500 FMKT-11 94.08
01 QUINLAN SECURITY SYSTEMS 521.40
7540 10-15-57000 MAINT AGREEMENT 521.40
0l REED'S AUTOMOTIVE ENTERPRISES 1891.00
11-08-18 10-20-57000 REPAIRS 1891.00
01 RAGS ELECTRIC 940.00
7556 40-00-60200 LIGHT PARTS 570.00
7691 40-00-60900 LIGHT PARTS 134.00
7695 10-35-57500 LED LAMPS 236.00
01 RAZOR IMAGE 1617.00
11-08-05 10-20-60701 SIGNS 240.00
11-09-06 10-53-58000 HERF-11 1377.00
01 RAINBOW PRINTING 468.85
408290 22-05-60100 WINDOW ENVELOPES 171.95
408293 10-25-60100 SIGNATURE STAMP 21.95
408329 10-20-52500 TOW REPORTS 274.95
01 ROD BAKER FORD 263.98
109741 10-17-61100 SPARK PLUGS 122.56
109757 10-17-61100 PARTS 141.42
01 RUFFLED FEATHERS GOLF CLUB 250.00
11-09-12 10-90-53700 XMAS PARTY DEPOSI 250.00
01 ROSCOR CORP 1319.00
362161 10-70-70200 A/V MONITOR 1319.00
01 SWALLOW CONSTRUCTION CORP 174634.65
10428-1 25-00-571200 NEW AVENUE 174634.65
01 SOUTHWEST CENTRAL DISPATCH 47232.28
11-05-20 10-20-53800 ASSESSMENT 23616,14
11-08-20 10-20-53800 ASSESSMENT 23616.14
01 SOUTHWEST CONFERENCE OF MAYORS 4500.00
11-09-02 10-05-52200 MEMBERSHIP 4500.00
01 STAN DAREK LLC - 1000.00
100601 10-00-28200 R-12742 WATERFORD 1000.00
01 SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORP 2697.39
8102991493 72-00-57000 MAINT AGREEMENT 2697.39
01 SURE-FIRE AUTO PARTS 48.25
11-07-18 10-60-57000 SUPPLIES 32.27
206702 10-20-57000 SUPPLIES 15.98
01 SIKICH LLP 17292.00
131196 10-90-56600 AUDIT SVCS 7931.00
131196 10-10-56600 FINANCE SERVICES 9361.00
01 SUBURBAN LIFE PUBLICATIONS 887.32
11=-7=31 10-10-52450 COMMUNITY CORNER 320.00



SYS DATE:09/07/11" VILLAGE OF LEMONT SYS TIME:13:01
A/P WARRAWNT LIST [Nwl]
REGISTER # 376
DATE: 09/12/11 Monday September 12,2011 PAGE 8
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST